Amend CSHB 1426 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 20, strike "<u>successfully</u>" and substitute "<u>satisfactorily</u>".

(2) On page 2, lines 4-5, strike "<u>person becomes eligible</u> <u>for the certificate</u>" and substitute "<u>court receives verification</u> <u>that the person has satisfactorily completed the eligibility</u> <u>requirements</u>".

(3) On page 2, lines 14-15, strike "<u>denying a professional</u> <u>license to the person</u>" and substitute "<u>denying, suspending, or</u> <u>revoking a professional or occupational license</u>".

(4) On page 2, line 16, between "<u>license</u>" and the underlined period, insert the following:

, unless the offense that is the subject of the certificate:

(1) was an offense:

(A) under Chapter 21 or 43, Penal Code; or

(B) listed in Article 42A.054 or 62.001(5) or (6), Code of Criminal Procedure; or

(2) relates to the profession or occupation for which the person holds or is seeking a license